Architectural Area Lighting • 17760 Rowland Street • Rowland Height, CA 91748 • Phone: 626-968-5666
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2020 HUBBELL LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.kimlighting.com  •  July 23, 2020 9:54 AM
APPLICATIONS
•	 Lighting installations for side and top mounting of luminaires with effective projected area (EPA) not exceeding maximum
allowable loading of the specified pole in its installed geographic location
CONSTRUCTION
•	 SHAFT: One-piece straight steel with round cross section, Minimum yield of 46,000 psi (ASTM-A500, Grade C); Longitudinal

Cover
UL Certified
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Reference page 2 for available configurations
ACCESSORIES- Order Separately
Catalog Number Description
 VM2SXX  2nd mode vibration damper
Bolt Circle (Outer)
Bolt Circle (Inner)
Bolt Square (Outer)
Bolt Square (Inner)
270˚ 90˚
180˚
0˚ Handhole
FINISH
BLS Black Smooth
BLT Black Textured
DBS Dark Bronze
Smooth
GTT Graphite
Textured
LGS Light Gray
Smooth
PSS Platinum Silver
Smooth
VGS Verde Green
Smooth
WHS White Smooth
CC Custom
Color- RAL
Color#
*Consult factory
Architectural Area Lighting • 17760 Rowland Street • Rowland Height, CA 91748 • Phone: 626-968-5666
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2020 HUBBELL LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.kimlighting.com  •  July 23, 2020 9:54 AM
Overall
Height 10'-30'
18"
TENON
Bolt Circle (Outer)
Bolt Circle (Inner)
Bolt Square (Outer)
Bolt Square (Inner)
Height of option in feet
BASE COVER
270˚ 90˚
180˚
0˚
Handhole
VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE
ORDERING INFORMATION Cont.
NOTE	 Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Hubbell Lighting will deny any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied template and anchor bolts.
For more information about pole vibration and vibration dampers, please consult http://cdn.hubbelloutdoor.com/content/products/literature/literature_files/Pole_Wind_Induced_Flyer_HLOI0022.pdf
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Follow the logic below when ordering location specific
options. For each option, include its orientation (in
degrees) and its height (in feet). Example: Option C07
should be ordered as: RSS-A-20-40-A-TA-DBS-CO5-0-15
(.5” coupling on the handhole/arm side of pole, 15 feet
up from the pole base) 1’ spacing required between
option. Consult factory for other configurations.
OPTION ORIENTATIONGFI – 20 AMP GFCI
RECEPTACLE & COVER
EHH - EXTRA
HANDHOLE
C05 - C07 - C20 -
COUPLING
MPB - MID POLE BRACKET
VM2 - VIBRATION DAMPER
         2ND MODE
VM2SXX - VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE

270˚ 90˚
180˚
0˚
Handhole
VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE
Factory installed, internal damper
designed to alter pole resonance to reduce
movement and material fatigue caused by
2nd mode vibration.
Field installed, internal damper designed
to alter pole resonance to reduce move-
ment and material fatigue caused by 2nd
mode vibration.
VM2S08 – 8'
VM2S12 – 12'
VM2S16 – 16'
VM2S20 – 20'
VM2S24 – 24'
Catalog Number
Height Nominal
Shaft Dimensions
Wall
Thickness
Bolt Circle
(suggested)
Bolt Circle
(range)
Bolt Square
(range)
Base Plate
Square
Base Plate
Thickness
Anchor bolt size Bolt Projection
Pole
weightFeet Meters
RSS-A-10-40-A 10 3.0 4" round 0.125” 9” 7.5" - 10" 5.30" - 7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 52
RSS-A-12-40-A 12 3.7 4" round 0.125” 9” 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 62
RSS-A-14-40-A 14 4.3 4" round 0.125” 9” 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 72
RSS-A-16-40-A 16 4.9 4" round 0.125” 9” 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 83
RSS-A-18-40-A 18 5.5 4" round 0.125” 9” 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 93
RSS-A-20-40-A 20 6.1 4" round 0.125” 9” 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 103
RSS-A-10-40-B 10 3.0 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 77
RSS-A-12-40-B 12 3.7 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 92
RSS-A-14-40-B 14 4.3 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 107
RSS-A-16-40-B 16 4.9 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 122
RSS-A-18-40-B 18 5.5 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 138
RSS-A-20-40-B 20 6.1 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5"-10" 5.30"-7.07" 9" 0.75" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 153
RSS-A-10-50-B 10 3.0 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 97
RSS-A-12-50-B 12 3.7 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 116
RSS-A-14-50-B 14 4.3 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 135
RSS-A-16-50-B 16 4.9 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 155
RSS-A-18-50-B 18 5.5 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 174
RSS-A-20-50-B 20 6.1 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 193
RSS-A-25-50-B 25 7.6 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0"-11" 5.66"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 242
RSS-A-20-60-C 20 6.1 6" round 0.250" 11" 9.0"-11" 6.36"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 307
RSS-A-25-60-C 25 7.6 6" round 0.250" 11" 9.0"-11" 6.36"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 384
RSS-A-30-60-C 30 9.1 6" round 0.250" 11" 9.0"-11" 6.36"-7.78" 10.25" 1" 1” x 36” x 4” 4.5” 461
VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE
Architectural Area Lighting • 17760 Rowland Street • Rowland Height, CA 91748 • Phone: 626-968-5666
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.